
CAR # 11 - DROP OF 3 GRID POSITIONS (DECISION 7)

Starting grid race 1

Audi Sport TT Cup

DTM Nürburgring
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

08. - 10.09.2017
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98 Matthias Dolderer 1:54.220

Audi TT cup   8 5 Fabienne Wohlwend 1:50.196

   Audi TT cup
99 Felix von der Laden 1:50.139

Audi TT cup   7 24 Simon Wirth 1:49.563

   Audi TT cup
9 Mike Beckhusen 1:49.415

Audi TT cup   6 8 Yannik Brandt 1:48.595

   Audi TT cup
4 Drew Ridge 1:48.502

Audi TT cup   5 3 Gosia Rdest 1:48.500

   Audi TT cup
7 Vivien Keszthelyi 1:48.435

Audi TT cup   4 23 Philip Ellis 1:48.347

   Audi TT cup
31 Kevin Arnold 1:48.198

Audi TT cup   3 11 Tommaso Mosca 1:47.245

   Audi TT cup
43 Milan Dontje 1:47.888

Audi TT cup   2 97 Marco Melandri 1:47.792

   Audi TT cup
55 Fabian Vettel 1:47.430

Audi TT cup   1 25 Mikel Azcona 1:47.077

   Audi TT cup

Pole Position



Result qualifying for race 2, 09.09.2017

Audi Sport TT Cup

DTM Nürburgring
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

08. - 10.09.2017

-Reg.No.: 267-2017

Timekeeping and Dataservice: wige SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co. KG, Meuspath, GER

Chief timekeeping: Stefan Schlerkmann, Roetgen, GER, stefan.schlerkmann@wige.de
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Pos No. Driver / Nation Car Lap Besttime Diff. Gap. km/h

1 25 Mikel Azcona / ESP Audi TT cup 14 1:47.106 121.976

2 11 Tommaso Mosca / ITA Audi TT cup 13 1:47.425 00.319 00.319 121.614

3 97 G Marco Melandri / ITA Audi TT cup 17 1:48.133 00.708 01.027 120.818

4 43 Milan Dontje / NLD Audi TT cup 15 1:48.240 00.107 01.134 120.698

5 31 Kevin Arnold / DEU Audi TT cup 16 1:48.311 00.071 01.205 120.619

6 55 Fabian Vettel / DEU Audi TT cup 16 1:48.364 00.053 01.258 120.560

7 23 Philip Ellis / GBR Audi TT cup 14 1:48.597 00.233 01.491 120.302

8 3 Gosia Rdest / POL Audi TT cup 14 1:48.699 00.102 01.593 120.189

9 4 Drew Ridge / AUS Audi TT cup 16 1:48.824 00.125 01.718 120.051

10 8 Yannik Brandt / CHE Audi TT cup 16 1:48.869 00.045 01.763 120.001

11 7 Vivien Keszthelyi / HUN Audi TT cup 16 1:49.086 00.217 01.980 119.762

12 24 Simon Wirth / DEU Audi TT cup 16 1:49.575 00.489 02.469 119.228

13 5 Fabienne Wohlwend / LIE Audi TT cup 16 1:50.263 00.688 03.157 118.484

14 9 Mike Beckhusen / DEU Audi TT cup 15 1:50.430 00.167 03.324 118.305

15 99 G Felix von der Laden / DEU Audi TT cup 13 1:50.455 00.025 03.349 118.278

16 98 G Matthias Dolderer / DEU Audi TT cup 10 1:56.538 06.083 09.432 112.104

Time for Qualification: 2:09.157

  Issued:                                                           Clerk of the Course:                                                           Timekeeper:  

 Subject to final scrutineering!



Result qualifying for race 1, 09.09.2017

Audi Sport TT Cup

DTM Nürburgring
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

08. - 10.09.2017

-Reg.No.: 267-2017

Timekeeping and Dataservice: wige SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co. KG, Meuspath, GER

Chief timekeeping: Stefan Schlerkmann, Roetgen, GER, stefan.schlerkmann@wige.de
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Pos No. Cl Driver / Nation Car Lap Besttime Diff. Gap. km/h

1 25 Mikel Azcona / ESP Audi TT cup 14 1:47.077 122.009

2 11 Tommaso Mosca / ITA Audi TT cup 13 1:47.245 00.168 00.168 121.818

3 55 Fabian Vettel / DEU Audi TT cup 16 1:47.430 00.185 00.353 121.608

4 97 G Marco Melandri / ITA Audi TT cup 17 1:47.792 00.362 00.715 121.200

5 43 Milan Dontje / NLD Audi TT cup 15 1:47.888 00.096 00.811 121.092

6 31 Kevin Arnold / DEU Audi TT cup 16 1:48.198 00.310 01.121 120.745

7 23 Philip Ellis / GBR Audi TT cup 14 1:48.347 00.149 01.270 120.579

8 7 Vivien Keszthelyi / HUN Audi TT cup 16 1:48.435 00.088 01.358 120.481

9 3 Gosia Rdest / POL Audi TT cup 14 1:48.500 00.065 01.423 120.409

10 4 Drew Ridge / AUS Audi TT cup 16 1:48.502 00.002 01.425 120.407

11 8 Yannik Brandt / CHE Audi TT cup 16 1:48.595 00.093 01.518 120.304

12 9 Mike Beckhusen / DEU Audi TT cup 15 1:49.415 00.820 02.338 119.402

13 24 Simon Wirth / DEU Audi TT cup 16 1:49.563 00.148 02.486 119.241

14 99 G Felix von der Laden / DEU Audi TT cup 13 1:50.139 00.576 03.062 118.617

15 5 Fabienne Wohlwend / LIE Audi TT cup 16 1:50.196 00.057 03.119 118.556

16 98 G Matthias Dolderer / DEU Audi TT cup 10 1:54.220 04.024 07.143 114.379

Time for Qualification: 2:08.700

  Issued:                                                           Clerk of the Course:                                                           Timekeeper:  

 Subject to final scrutineering!



Result free practice, 08.09.2017

Audi Sport TT Cup

DTM Nürburgring
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

08. - 10.09.2017

-Reg.No.: 267-2017
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Pos No. Cl Driver / Nation Car Lap Besttime Diff. Gap. km/h

1 25 Mikel Azcona / ESP Audi TT cup 26 1:48.025 120.939

2 43 Milan Dontje / NLD Audi TT cup 29 1:48.887 00.862 00.862 119.981

3 11 Tommaso Mosca / ITA Audi TT cup 30 1:49.106 00.219 01.081 119.740

4 9 Mike Beckhusen / DEU Audi TT cup 29 1:49.440 00.334 01.415 119.375

5 97 G Marco Melandri / ITA Audi TT cup 30 1:49.524 00.084 01.499 119.283

6 4 Drew Ridge / AUS Audi TT cup 30 1:49.612 00.088 01.587 119.188

7 55 Fabian Vettel / DEU Audi TT cup 29 1:49.689 00.077 01.664 119.104

8 23 Philip Ellis / GBR Audi TT cup 26 1:49.821 00.132 01.796 118.961

9 31 Kevin Arnold / DEU Audi TT cup 29 1:49.839 00.018 01.814 118.941

10 7 Vivien Keszthelyi / HUN Audi TT cup 30 1:50.078 00.239 02.053 118.683

11 24 Simon Wirth / DEU Audi TT cup 28 1:50.143 00.065 02.118 118.613

12 8 Yannik Brandt / CHE Audi TT cup 30 1:50.384 00.241 02.359 118.354

13 5 Fabienne Wohlwend / LIE Audi TT cup 28 1:51.438 01.054 03.413 117.235

14 3 Gosia Rdest / POL Audi TT cup 25 1:52.456 01.018 04.431 116.173

15 99 G Felix von der Laden / DEU Audi TT cup 28 1:54.181 01.725 06.156 114.418

16 98 G Matthias Dolderer / DEU Audi TT cup 25 2:01.850 07.669 13.825 107.217

  Issued:                                                           Clerk of the Course:                                                           Timekeeper:  

 Subject to final scrutineering!


